

**SESSIONS CASE No.20 of 2021**  
**CNR No. WBCS01-00360 OF 2021**  
**PRESENT: Sri Anindya Banerjee**  
**Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> FTC Court, Calcutta.**

**Order No25.**

**Dated 07.03.2024.**

Today is fixed for appointment of Ld. PP.

Ld. PP has been appointed in compliance of order of this Court.

All seven accused persons on C.B are found absent on call without steps.

None moved on their behalf.

Case is adjourned due to resolution taken by local bar as **“Not to pass any adverse order.”**

**Fix 09.05.2024 for hearing of petition U/s 227 of Cr.P.C dtd. 18.04.2023.**

D&C by me,

Sd/-

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> FTC Court, Calcutta.  
**WB00868**

Sd/-

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> FTC Court, Calcutta.  
**WB00868**