

SESSIONS CASE No.20 of 2021
CNR No. WBCS01-00360 OF 2021
PRESENT: Sri Anindya Banerjee
Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge, 2nd FTC Court, Calcutta.

Order No26.

Dated 09.05.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of petition U/s 227 of Cr.P.C dtd.18.04.2023.

Ld. PP is present by filing hazira on behalf of Prosecution.

All seven accused persons on C.B are absent and represented U/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Record is taken up for hearing of petition U/s 227 of Cr.P.C dtd. 18.04.2023.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons files a petition and prays for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered and allowed.

Fix 25.07.2024 for hearing of petition U/s 227 of Cr.P.C dtd. 18.04.2023.

D&C by me,

Sd/-
Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
2nd FTC Court, Calcutta.
WB00868

Sd/-
Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
2nd FTC Court, Calcutta.
WB00868