

SESSIONS CASE No.20 of 2021
CNR No. WBCS01-00360 OF 2021
PRESENT: Smt. Shrutirupa Ghosh.
Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge, 2nd FTC Court, Calcutta.

Order No.31, Dated 22.05.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of petition U/s 227 of Cr.P.C dtd.18.04.2023.

Ld. PP is present by filing hazira on behalf of Prosecution.

All six accused persons on C.B are absent by filing absent petition.

Ld. Advocate appearing accused person namely Stephen Steel files a petition along with Doctor's certificate wherein he has stated that the accused person namely Stephen Steel had died and praying for necessary order.

Heard. Perused the petition. Considered.

Accordingly, Officer-in-Charge of Taltala W.P.S is directed to submit a through report in respect of death of the accused person namely Stephen Steel son of Late Keith Steel of 39,Dr. Sundari mohan Avenue, PS-Beniapukur, Kolkata-14 .

Let a copy of this order be sent to Officer-in-Charge of Taltalla W.P.S for 'Call for a report' in respect of accused person namely Stephen Steel the son of Late Keith Steel of 39,Dr. Sundari mohan Avenue, PS-Beniapukur, Kolkata-14 .

Fixing: **29. 07. 2025** for report from Officer-in-Charge of W. P.S.

Accused persons are as before.

D&C by me,

Sd/-

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
2nd FTC Court, Calcutta.
WB00821

Sd/-

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
2nd FTC Court, Calcutta.
WB00821

Memo:

Date:

Copy of this order be sent to Officer-in-Charge of Taltalla W.P.S for 'Call for a report' in respect of accused person namely Stephen Steel the son of Late Keith Steel of 39,Dr. Sundari mohan Avenue, PS-Beniapukur, Kolkata-14 .