

SESSIONS CASE No.20 of 2021
CNR No. WBCS01-00360 OF 2021
PRESENT: Smt. Shrutirupa Ghosh.
Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge, 2nd FTC Court, Calcutta.

Order No.37. Dated 18.06.2026

Today is fixed for hearing the petition U/S 227 of Cr.P.C and
dt.18.04.2023 .

Ld. PP is present by filing hazira on behalf of Prosecution.

All six accused persons 1,2,3,5,6,7, on C.B are absent on repeated call
with out any step.

There is a resolution taken by Local Bar Association '**Not to pass any
adverse order.'**

Accordingly the case is adjourned today for the end of justice.

Fixing: **20. 08. 2026** for hearing the petition U/S 227 of Cr.P.C and
dt.18.04.2023 .

Accused persons are as before.

D&C by me,

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
2nd FTC Court, Calcutta.
WB00821

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
2nd FTC Court, Calcutta.
WB00821